PLYMPTON SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
NOTICE OF HEARING AND MEETING

COMMITTEE: Plympton School Committee

DATE & TIME Monday, January 22, 2024

MEETING LOCATION: Dennett Elementary School

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Jason Fraser, Chair

This meeting notice is being posted on the Official Town House Bulletin Board in the Plympton, pursuant to General Law
Chapter 30A, Section 20. Said notice and agenda must be filed in the Office of the respective Town Clerks at least 48 HOURS
prior to such meeting. Such filing and posting shall be the responsibility of the officer calling such meeting.

6pm  Regular Meeting

1)
2)
3)
4)

5)
6)
7)

8)

9)

10)

Acknowledge and Schedule Visitors

To Hear any Visitors

Approval of Minutes: Regular Minutes of December 11, 2023

South Shore Children’s Chorus flyer and Kingston Youth Lacrosse Flyer distribution and possible
vote

Request to Share Old Colony Planning Council Survey and possible vote

School Committee Correspondence

New Business

a. Town Meeting Items
Unfinished Business

a. Dennett fields and use by dogs
b. Playground

Report of Standing Committees

a. Administrative Review

b. Policy - Second Read of Policy ECAFG (security cameras) and possible vote
c. Negotiations

d. Union 31

e. PAC

f. Capital Improvement — Capital Requests

g. Legislative Agent

h. Single Signature Warrants

Administration

CASA

Principal’s Report
a. School Update
b. Staff Update



PLYMPTON SCHOOL DEPARTMENT
NOTICE OF HEARING AND MEETING

Director of Business Services, Christine Healy
a. Financial Report

Assistant Superintendent, Ryan Lynch
a. Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment Update
b. MCAS VOCAL Survey and Possible Vote

Superintendent, Jill Proulx
a. District Update
b. Preliminary Budget

11) Adjourn to Executive Session pursuant to M.G.L. ¢30A, s21(a) (2) to discuss strategy sessions in
preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel or to conduct collective bargaining sessions with
nonunion personnel (Plympton Custodians) and pursuant to M.G.L. ¢ 30A, s 21(a)(7) to comply with, or
act under the authority, of, any general or special law (approval of executive minutes of 12/11/23)

Dates to Remember:

February 15, 2024 Joint School Committee Meeting
February 19-23, 2024 Winter Vacation
February 26, 2024 Next Plympton School Committee Meeting - Public Budget Hearing



